2007 2008
ACCOUNT NUMBER EXPENDITURE BUDGET

FUND ORG SBCL ACCOUNT DOLLARS UNITS DOLLARS
0001 1910 009021 924,305 850,000
0001 2110 009021 1,028,054 981,000
0001 2110 009020 7,766,748 8,029,000
0001 2110 009040 105,887 120,000
0001 2210 009040 9,580 10,000
0001 2110 009021 436,536 350,000
0001 2110 009030 2,043,047 1,840,000
0001 2110 009019 745,502
0001 2110 009040 1,045,970 755,000

14,105,629 12,935,000
0001 1310 009110 592,939 450,000
0001 2210 009120 158,445 120,100
0001 3810 009110 1,663,390 1,650,000
0001 3810 009110 59,336 54,375
0001 1310 009110 1,041,752 1,067,000
0001 3810 009110 272,526 235,000
0001 1310 009110 460,916 471,300
0001 3600 009110 405,331 382,000
0001 5140 009110 17,918 16,500
0001 3600 009220 275,580 208,000
0001 1910 009220 96,910 65,000
0001 3600 009210 2,807,041 2,858,700
0001 3600 009210 162,125 175,000
0001 1310 009230 25,935 50,000
0001 3600 009210 846,335 900,000
0001 3600 009210 171,799 130,000
0001 3600 009210 289,253 295,000
0001 3600 009210 734,519 775,000
0001 3600 009210 114,497 119,100
0001 3600 009230 110,814 97,000
0001 5140 009230 198,511 185,600
0001 5140 009230 604,355 541,000
0001 1310 009230 22,355 13,500
0001 3600 009230 412,054 375,000
0001 3600 009210 68,068 59,000
0001 5140 009210 1,307,143 968,000
0001 1910 009210 778,152 650,000

13,697,999 12,911,175
0001 3600 009352 999,584 1,100,000
0001 2110 009370 25,995,055 26,320,300
0001 2110 009365 2,341,015 2,350,000
0001 3310 009360 874,820 1,075,400
0001 2110 009350 230,601,451 230,574,800
0001 2110 009360 7,034 7,000
0001 2110 009351 9,041,200 7,087,514
0001 2110 009360 2,678,881 2,750,000

SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR GENERAL CITY PURPOSES

LINE DESCRIPTION

2009
PAY BUDGET
RANGE UNITS DOLLARS

2. SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR GENERAL CITY PURPOSES

TAXES & PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
Housing Authority

Parking

Water Works

Trailer Park Taxes

Occupational Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes-Other
Interest/Penalties on Taxes

TID Excess Revenue

Other Taxes

TAXES & PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES

Amusement Dance/Music

Dog and Cat

Food - Health Department

Health Department-Non Food
Liquor & Malt

Scales

Miscellaneous-City Clerk
Miscellaneous-DNS
Miscellaneous-DPW Administration

PERMITS

Board of Zoning Appeals

Zoning Change Fees

Building

Building Code Compliance

Curb Space Special Privilege
Electrical

Elevator

Occupancy

Plumbing

Miscellaneous-DNS

Sign and Billboard

Special Events

Miscellaneous-DPW

Special Privilege-Miscellaneous-City Clerk
Special Privilege-Miscellaneous-DNS
Sprinkler Inspection

Use of Streets-Excavating

Plan Exam-DCD

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
Insurance Premium - Fire

Local Street Aids

Payment for Municipal Services
State Payments-Police

State Shared Revenue (General)
Other State Payments

Expenditure Restraint Aid

Computer Exemption Aid

-149 -

875,000
1,019,900
8,017,600

105,000

9,600

427,000
2,177,900

359,000
1,150,000

14,141,000

539,900
79,200
1,867,790
61,400
1,030,075
329,635
584,175
374,200
16,500

223,000
58,000
2,613,400
160,000
29,125
800,000
130,000
304,000
700,000
109,100
102,900
185,000
551,900
23,300
385,000
67,500
1,180,000
632,800

13,137,900

1,040,000
27,269,000
2,225,000
979,900
230,857,500
7,000
7,624,000
2,250,000



2007 2008 2009
ACCOUNT NUMBER EXPENDITURE BUDGET PAY BUDGET
FUND ORG SBCL ACCOUNT DOLLARS UNITS DOLLARS LINE DESCRIPTION RANGE UNITS DOLLARS
272,539,040 271,265,014 TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 272,252,400
CHARGES FOR SERVICES
0001 1490 009400 663,846 1,025,500 City Attorney 876,000
0001 1650 009400 258,012 184,400 Department of Employee Relations 195,000
0001 2210 009400 134,601 107,150 City Treasurer 126,755
0001 1310 009400 167,443 117,300 Common Council-City Clerk 141,395
0001 1310 009400 3,997,409 3,600,000 Cable Franchise Fee 3,925,000
0001 2110 009400 249,070 245,000 Comptroller 254,100
0001 1700 009400 1,800 Election Commission 500
0001 1320 009400 1,700,345 1,578,700 Municipal Court 1,710,100
0001 2400 009400 215,000 Debt Commission
0001 2300 009400 478,210 616,500 Assessor 476,500
0001 1910 009400 424,937 517,000 Department of City Development 462,000
0001 1510 009400 80,902 87,300 Department of Administration 155,350
0001 1510 009400 3,864,000 3,998,700 MPS Service Charges
0001 3280 009400 5,585,343 5,984,400 Fire Department 7,182,900
0001 3310 009400 730,444 921,800 Police Department 647,500
0001 3600 009400 6,114,379 4,926,900 Department of Neighborhood Services 5,578,830
0001 3600 009400 1,257,045 975,000 Building Razing 1,008,500
0001 3600 009400 1,355,566 1,245,000 Fire Prevention Inspections 1,250,000
0001 3600 009400 78,429 85,000 Essential Services 80,000
0001 5450 009400 4,240,404 3,909,000 DPW-Oper. Div.-Bldgs. & Fleet 3,905,000
0001 5230 009400 3,156,791 3,764,100 DPW-Infrastructure Division 2,994,000
0001 5450 009400 160,359 135,000 DPW-Operations Division- Forestry 120,000
0480 4280 009400 4,921,715 4,328,059 Harbor Commission 4,795,011
0001 5140 009400 1,491,238 1,361,000 DPW-Administrative Services 1,338,700
0001 5450 009400 738,739 1,442,000 DPW-Operations Division- Sanitation 808,000
0001 5450 009400 24,996,994 25,000,000 Solid Waste Fee 28,500,000
0001 5450 009400 2,653,893 4,300,000 Snow and Ice Control Fee 4,965,204
0001 5450 009400 4,600,000 5,000,000 Street Sweep, Leaf Collect. and Tree Pruning 10,097,930
0001 5450 009400 1,075,866 1,000,000 Apartment Garbage Pick-Up 1,475,000
0001 3810 009400 797,917 755,575 Health Department 1,421,165
0001 8610 009400 490,261 504,200 Public Library 473,000
0001 8610 009400 1,397,387 1,400,000 County Fed System 940,900
0001 5450 009400 1,330,910 1,250,000 Recycling Contract 1,250,000
79,192,455 80,581,384 TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 87,154,340
FINES AND FORFEITURES
0001 1320 009612 5,783,973 5,502,000 Municipal Court 5,593,000
5,783,973 5,502,000 TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES 5,593,000
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
0001 2110 009930 15,800,000 17,000,000 Transfer from other funds 21,432,150
0001 2210 009810 8,708,599 8,000,000 Interest on Investment 3,600,000
0001 9990 009850 2,237,186 1,900,000 Contributions 2,100,000
0001 1510 009830 835,020 336,200 DOA Property Sales 677,000
0001 1910 009830 370,434 150,000 DCD Property Sales 250,000
0001 5450 009820 17,901 236,700 DPW-Operations Division- Rent 267,400
0001 2110 009820 160,580 160,300 Comptroller-Rent 159,300
0001 1910 009820 10,000 DCD Rent
0001 9990 009870 1,339,551 811,800 Other Miscellaneous 800,200
0001 1650 009860 111,623 229,150 Insurance Recovery 181,525
0001 9990 009870 4,824,648 5,400,000 Potawatomi 5,400,000
0001 2110 009870 (21,219) 30,000 Midtown/LIMP Revenues 30,000
0001 2110 009870 1,095,000 1,165,983 Harbor Commission Transfer 1,166,700
SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR GENERAL CITY PURPOSES - 150 -



2007 2008

ACCOUNT NUMBER EXPENDITURE BUDGET
FUND ORG SBCL ACCOUNT DOLLARS DOLLARS

0001 2110 009870

35,479,323 35,430,133
0001 9990 009990 22,386,775 22,450,403
22,386,775 22,450,403
0001 6830 009950 10,000
10,000
443,185,194 441,085,109
119,157,881 133,532,230
0001 9990 009920 23,175,000 29,457,500
0001 9990 009010 95,982,881 104,074,730
562,343,075 574,617,339

SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR GENERAL CITY PURPOSES

PAY
RANGE UNITS DOLLARS

LINE DESCRIPTION

2009
BUDGET

New Berlin Contract
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

FRINGE BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT
Fringe Benefit Offset

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT

COST RECOVERY
Sewer Maintenance

TOTAL COST RECOVERY
TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUE
Amount to be raised pursuant to 18-02-6.

Less:
TSF Withdrawal (sustainable)

Property Tax Levy

TOTAL SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR
GENERAL CITY PURPOSES

-151-

1,500,000

37,564,275

22,650,000

22,650,000

10,000

10,000

452,502,915

146,119,257

22,378,500

123,740,757

598,622,172



